

STATEMENTS OF CHANGES IN EQUITY

For the financial year ended 30 June 2021

Group	Note	Attributable to owners of the Company						Total equity RM
		Share capital RM	Treasury shares RM	Other reserves RM	Retained earnings RM	Sub-total RM	Non-controlling interests RM	
At 1 July 2019		110,847,394	(855,221)	10,287,707	78,059,101	198,338,981	47,050,499	245,389,480
Total comprehensive income/(loss) for the financial year								
(Loss)/Profit for the financial year		-	-	-	(18,768,920)	(18,768,920)	3,479,073	(15,289,847)
Other comprehensive income for the financial year		-	-	323,593	-	323,593	261,882	585,475
Total comprehensive income/(loss)		-	-	323,593	(18,768,920)	(18,445,327)	3,740,955	(14,704,372)
Transactions with owners								
Dividends paid on shares to:								
- Owners of the Company	33	-	-	-	(4,422,068)	(4,422,068)	-	(4,422,068)
- Non-controlling interest		-	-	-	-	-	(5,120,000)	(5,120,000)
Issuance of ordinary shares pursuant to:								
- Exercise of ESOS	19	1,416,968	-	(461,496)	-	955,472	-	955,472
Share options granted		-	-	432,202	-	432,202	-	432,202
Share options lapsed		-	-	(372,053)	372,053	-	-	-
Shares repurchased		-	(431,860)	-	-	(431,860)	-	(431,860)
Total transactions with owners		1,416,968	(431,860)	(401,347)	(4,050,015)	(3,466,254)	(5,120,000)	(8,586,254)
At 30 June 2020		112,264,362	(1,287,081)	10,209,953	55,240,166	176,427,400	45,671,454	222,098,854

Statements of Changes in Equity
(cont'd)

Group (Cont'd)	← Attributable to owners of the Company →						Total equity RM
	Share capital RM	Treasury shares RM	Other reserves RM	Retained earnings RM	Sub-total RM	Non-controlling interests RM	
At 1 July 2020	112,264,362	(1,287,081)	10,209,953	55,240,166	176,427,400	45,671,454	222,098,854
Total comprehensive (loss)/income for the financial year							
Profit for the financial year	-	-	-	26,065,879	26,065,879	12,749,297	38,815,176
Other comprehensive loss for the financial year	-	-	(181,351)	-	(181,351)	(238,211)	(419,562)
Total comprehensive (loss)/income	-	-	(181,351)	26,065,879	25,884,528	12,511,086	38,395,614
Transactions with owners							
Dividends paid/payable on shares to:							
- Owners of the Company	-	-	-	(1,578,032)	(1,578,032)	-	(1,578,032)
- Non-controlling interest	-	-	-	-	-	(2,450,000)	(2,450,000)
Non-controlling interest arising from disposal of a subsidiary	-	-	-	(1,175,897)	(1,175,897)	1,175,897	-
Issuance of ordinary shares pursuant to:							
- Final consideration for acquisition of a subsidiary	5,968,736	-	-	-	5,968,736	-	5,968,736
- Exercise of ESOS	800,427	-	(284,170)	-	516,257	-	516,257
Share options granted	-	-	277,937	-	277,937	-	277,937
Share options lapsed	-	-	(92,518)	92,518	-	-	-
Total transactions with owners	6,769,163	-	(98,751)	(2,661,411)	4,009,001	(1,274,103)	2,734,898
At 30 June 2021	119,033,525	(1,287,081)	9,929,851	78,644,634	206,320,929	56,908,437	263,229,366